RUN DATE:

10/03/23

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE

LOCATION: CHEROKEE, N.C.

NO.

108
114
96

129
130
67

70
71
163
l64
165
1
139
140
190

144
174
175
188
189

COURT DATE: 10/12/23

TRAFFIC

DISTRICT COURT DIVISION

TIME: 09:00 AM

JUDGE PRESIDING : BECK
COURTROOM CLERK : BLANKENSHIP

PROSECUTOR

DEFENDANT NAME

ARCH, ERROL
BELL, ALEXANDER
BOYD, TY BUSHYHEAD

BRADLEY, CECELIA
BRADLEY, CECELIA
BRADY, ROCKY, EUGENE

BRADY, ROCKY, EUGENE
BRADY, ROCKY, EUGENE
BROWN, DUANE

BROWN, DUANE

BROWN, DUANE

BROWN, DUANE, EDWARD
CALHOUN, CHAD

CALHOUN, CHAD

CALHOUN, CHASE MATTHEW

CARROLL, ZACKERY THOMAS
CATOLSTER, DOMINICK

CATOLSTER, STEVEN MICHA
CATOLSTER, STEVEN MICHA

CHARLENE MCCOY
CISHERO, ANGELA
CISNEROS, ANGELA
CISNEROS, TASDIA SKYE
CLAUSON, TRENT

CROWE, DANNY

CROWE, DANNY

CROWE, DANNY

CROWE, DANNY

CROWE, DANNY

CROWE, KELSEY N

CRUZ, YONA

CRUZ, YONA

CUCUMBER, HEAVEN LEIGH
CUCUMBER, HEAVEN LEIGH
CUCUMBER, DERRICK ALAN

DAVIS, GLENN

DAVIS, GLENN JR
DAVIS, GLENN JR
DAVIS, JEREMIAH
DAVIS, JEREMIAH

BUCKNER/ISREAL

OFFENSE

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
OPERATE VEH NO INS
DRIVE/ALLOW MV NO REGISTRATION
OPERATE VEH NO INS

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
SPEEDING 072/45
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CANCL/REVOK/SUSP CERTIF/TAG
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

DWLR NOT ‘IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

A&A DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
RECKLESS DRIVING TO ENDANGER
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
OPERATE VEH NO INS
DRIVE/ALLOW MV NO REGISTRATION
FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG
NO OPERATORS LICENSE

OPERATE VEH NO INS
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COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

COMPLAINANT FILE NUMBER
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J

.WOODARD

BERRYESSA, H
EDWARDS, E
EDWARDS, E

B.
B.

ZOLLINGE
ZOLLINGE

CHEKELELEE,
CHEKELELEE,
CHEKELELEE,
CHEKELELEE,
CHEKELELEE,

c
C
C

.EDWARDS
. EDWARDS
.EDWARDS

QUEEN, A

H
H

.KARUP
.KARUP

EDWARDS, M
EDWARDS, M
CROMER, A

J

.WOODARD

CLARK, DUSTI
CALRK, DUSTI
CALRK, DUSTI
KAYLOM SAYL

J

.WOODARD

ZOLLINGER, B

H

. KARUP

EDWARDS, C
OWLE, C
OWLE, C

B.ZOLLINGER

SAUNOOKE, C

QOQpPprroopr»OO00n

. SAUNOOKE
.A EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
.CROMER
.CROMER
.CHEKELELE
.CHEKELELE
.CROMER
.CROMER
.CROMER
.EDWARDS
.EDWARDS

23CR
23CR
22CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
17CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
21CR
21CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR

000375
000440
009987
009987
000577
000578
000941
000941
000941
000983
000984
000677
000678
000679
000820
000643
000644
009214
009214
009371
000647
000304
009319
009319
000383
000394
000160
001038
000921
000896
000897
010061
000305
009354
000663
000549
000550
000659
000660
001338
001338
000657
000689
000690
001064
001065



NO.

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR

COURT DATE: 10/12/23

DEFENDANT NAME

TIME: 09:00 AM

OFFENSE

PAGE:
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COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

COMPLAINANT FILE NUMBER
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40

DRIVER, JR, THOMAS
DRIVER, JR, THOMAS
DRIVER, JR, THOMAS
DRIVER,JR, THOMAS
DRIVER, TOM

DRIVER, TOM

DUSTIN SAMPSON
DUSTIN SAMPSON
EGGEN, CALEB JAGE
EMERY LEE LITTLEJOHN
ENSLEY,WILLIAM
ENSLEY,WILLIAM
FRADY, JEFFERY

FRADY, JEFFERY

FRADY, JEFFREY

FRADY, JEFFREY

FRADY, JEFFREY

FRADY, JEFFREY
FRANCISCO, JAVIER
FRENCH, KAULTIHAUH OASTI
FRENCH, KAULIHAUH OASTI
FULLER, DANIEL

GARCIA, ALEXANDER
GARCIA, ALEXANDER
HOWDOCK, KAYLA

HYATT, STEVEN LEE
IVEY,BILL EDWIN

IVEY, JACOB

IVEY, JACOB, JACKSON
IVEY, JACOB, JACKSON
IVEY, JACOB, JACKSON, JR

IVEY, JACOB, JACKSON, JR
IVEY, JR,JACOB
IVEY,JR,JACOB, JACKSON

IVEY, JR, JACOB, JACKSON
IVEY, JR, JACOB, JACKSON
IVEY,JR,JACOB, JACKSON
IVEY, JR,JACOB, JACKSON

IVEY,JR, JACOB, JACKSON
IVEY, JR,JACOB, JACKSON
IVEY, JR, JACOB, JACKSON
JENKINS, JAMES DERRICK
JENKINS, JAMES DERRICK
JENKINS, JAMES DERRICK
JOHNSON, CORLISS
KALONAHESKIE, RAYMOND

KALONAHESKIE, RAYMOND B
KALONAHESKIE, RAYMOND B

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
RECKLESS DRIVING TO ENDANGER
OPEN CONT AFTER CONS ALC 1ST
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

OPERATE VEH NO INS

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

NO MOTORCYCLE ENDORSEMENT
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

NO OPERATORS LICENSE

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

NOC OPERATORS LICENSE

NO OPERATORS LICENSE

FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

FALSE PRETENSES

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
BRAKE/STOP LIGHT EQUIP VIOL
LARCENY

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
REAR LAMPS VIOLATION
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
NO OPERATORS LICENSE
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC
NO OPERATORS LICENSE
FAILURE TO REDUCE SPEED
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

(30)

(30)

(30)
(30)

RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISREGARD

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)

LOVELACE, J
LOVELACE, J
LOVELACE, J
BIRD, JW
H.KARUP
H.KARUP

C. EDWARDS
C. EDWARDS
OWLE, T

A. CROMER
C.EDWARDS
C.EDWARDS
WOODARD, L
WOODARD, J
CLINE,D
CROMER, A
OWLE, T
SWITZER, S
C.EDWARDS
WOODARD, L
WOODARD, L
E.CROWE
E.CROWE
KARUP

KARUP
SWITZER, S
M.EDWARDS
E.CROWE
WHITEHEAD, K
MURPHY, B
DOVER, W
FARMER, C
FARMER, C
DOVER, W
SILVERS, J
WOLFE, D
WOLFE, D
CHEKELELEE,
CROMER, A
HARRIS, C
A.CROMER
A.CROMER
CROMER, A
CROMER, A
CHEKELELEE,
CHEKELELEE,
CHEKELELEE,
B.CHEKELELE
B.CHEKELELE
B.CHEKELELE
J.CABLE
J.CABLE
CHEKELELEE
CHEKELELEE,
D.CHEKELELE
D.CHELEKELE
D.CHELEKELE

21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
21CR
21CR
22CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
22CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
21CR
23CR
23CR
20CR
20CR
21CR
20CR
20CR
21CR
20CR
20CR
20CR
20CR
20CR
20CR
20CR
20CR
20CR
20CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR

000803
000804
000805
001239
001036
001037
000482
000483
000323
000465
000688
009669
000172
000538
001203
001351
000596
000796
000680
000511
000512
009979
009979
000671
000670
001432
000664
000665
000531
000789
009852
000279
000279
009851
001255
001276
001276
001321
001329
001394
001609
001609
001793
001793
000196
000196
000254
000119
000149
000149
009400
009400
001476
001469
001419
009956
009956
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DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR

COURT DATE: 10/12/23

DEFENDANT NAME

TIME: 09:00 AM

OFFENSE
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A A RS RS SRR RS SRR S S SRR RS RS ER R R R R R RS R R R R R SR ER R RS RS RRRRR R R R R R R R

92

162
180
142

171
182
131
181
106
123
195
184

90

167
168
176
183
124
125
178
179

153
115

88

LAMBERT II,WILLIAM CHA

LAMBERT, NIKKI
LITTLEJOHN, CURTIS RAY
LITTLEJOHN, EMERY
LONG, DAVID, JR

LONG, MACKINNLEY
LONG,MACKINNLEY CALLAH
LOSSIAH, MYKEL

LOSSIAH, MYKEL
LOSSIAH,JAIME, ELIZABET

LOSSIAH, MYKEL
LOSSIAH, MYKEL, TATI
LOSSIAH, MYKEL, TAI

SALO
SALO

LOSSIAH, MYKEL, TAI
LOSSIAH, MYKEL, TAI
LOSSIAH, MYKEL, TAI
LOSSIAH, MYKEL, TAI
LOSSIAH, MYKEL, TAI

SALO
SALO
SALO
SALO
SALO

LOSSIAH, MYKEL, TAISALOL
LOSSIAH, PAUL ANTHONY

LOSSIE, TIMOTHY
MANEY, JORDAN

MATA, LINDA, SUE

MATTER, WILLIAM

MATTER, WILLIAM

MATTER, WILLIAM

MCCOY II, TIMOTHY JASON
MCCOY, CHARLENE A
MCCOY, TRISTEN MICHAEL
MCCOY,WILLIAM TYLER ED
MCCOY, WILLIAM TYLER ED
PANTER, ROBERT BLYTHE
PANTHER, JAMES

PANTHER, ROBERT BLYTHE

PHEASANT, THOMAS
PHEASANT, THOMAS
PHEASANT, THOMAS EUGENE
QUEEN JR, HUGH NOLAN
QUINCY WATTY JR
QUINCY WATTY JR
RADFORD, JAKE M
RADFORD, JAKE M

REED, OLIVIA

REED, DANIELLE

REED, RONDA DELL
REED,WILLIAM,D
RICKMAN, PAITON, CHANON

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16

FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

DRIVE AFTER CONSUMING < 21
CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
OPERATE VEH NO INS

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)

OBSTRUCTING GOVERNMENTAL FUNCT
TRANSPORTATION OF ALCOHOLIC BE
PROVIDING, POSSESSION, CONSUMPTI
PROVIDING, POSSESSION, CONSUMPTI

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG

(30)

S.INGRAM
. INGRAM

.SAUNOOKE

S

C
J.BIRD
H.KARUP
ARTHUR, A
ARTHUR, A
WALK, B
D.CLARK
CROMER, A
CROMER, A
CROMER, A
CROMER, A
CROMER, A
CROMER, A

CHEKELELEE,

CROMER, A
CROMER, A

CHEKELELEE,

CHEKELELEE,
CHEKELELEE,
CHEKELELEE,

B.
B.

CHEKELELE
CHEKELELE

DWLR NOT
DWLR NOT
DWLR NOT
DWLR NOT
DWLR NOT

IMPAIRED
IMPAIRED
IMPAIRED
IMPAIRED
IMPAIRED

REV
REV
REV
REV
REV

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

NO OPERATORS LICENSE

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)

SWITZER, S
CLARK, D
CLARK, D
G.SHIELDS
CRISP, E
CRISP, E
CLINE,D

ZOLLINGER, B

D.CLARK
D.CLARK
E.CROWE
WOODARD, L
J.BIRD
KARUP, H
SHEILDS, G
D.CLARK
H.KARUP
CRISP,E
CRISP,E
D.CLARK
D.CLARK
G.SHEILDS
J.LAMBERT

B

Cc
C.
B

EDWARDS
EDWARDS
ZOLLINGER
ZOLLINGER

BERRYESSA,

B.

ZOLLINGER

SILVERS,J
EDWARDS, C
SAYLOR, K
SAYLOR, K

22CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
18CR
18CR
23CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
21CR
21CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
21CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
22CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
22CR
22CR
22CR

009889
009889
000676
001016
000653
001087
001087
000218
009959
001308
001308
001309
001545
001545
001310
000923
001301
001301
009480
009481
009482
009483
009484
009484
001548
009423
009423
000684
009883
009883
000403
000162
000685
000686
001022
000599
001017
000321
000520
009568
001035
009856
009856
000682
000683
000691
001023
000525
000535
001012
001013
001334
000667
000451
001172
009579
009579



NO.

137
101

72
161
160
152

98
143
117
118
147
197
132
133
198
177
148

89

110
154
155

COURT DATE:
DEFENDANT NAME

RILEY,MANDIE
SAMPSON, DUSTIN

SAMPSON, DUSTIN, VERNON

SAMPSON, SIERRA

SANTA MARIA, TRESA JUM
SAUNOOKE, JOSHUA D

SEQUOYAH, ANNETTE
SEQUOYAH, JEREMY

TANYA LYNN PARKER
TANYA LYNN PARKER
TAYLOR, CAROL DENISE

TAYLOR, DANTE
TAYLOR, MARY
TAYLOR, MARY
TISHO, GREGORY

TOINEETA,LISA RENEE
TRAMPER, BRYAN DAVID
TRAMPER, JOHN LEROY

WATTY JR, QUINCY

WATTY, JASON ADAM
WATTY, JASON ADAM

WATTY, JR, QUINCY

WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY

WATTY, JR, QUINCY

WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY

WATTY, JR, QUINCY

WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, JR, QUINCY
WATTY, KEVIN

WATTY, QUINCY JR
WATTY,QUINCY JR
WATTY, QUINCY, JR
WATTY, QUINCY, JR
WATTY, QUINCY, JR
WATTY, QUINCY, JR
WATTY, QUINCY, JR
WATTY, QUINCY, JR

10/12/23

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR

TIME: 09:00 AM

OFFENSE

NO OPERATORS LICENSE

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

NO OPERATORS LICENSE
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
OPERATE VEH NO INS

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
OPERATE VEH NO INS

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CANCL/REVOK/SUSP CERTIF/TAG
DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

DR/ALLOW REG PLATE NOT DISPLAY

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

HIT/RUN LEAVE SCENE PROP DAM
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
OPERATE VEH NO INS

NO OPERATORS LICENSE
EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG

PAGE:
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COMPLAINANT FILE NUMBER
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C. EDWARDS
ZOLLINGER, B
CHEKELELEE,
A .CROMER
G.SHEILDS
B.ZOLLINGER
DRIVER, INA
.KARUP
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
.EDWARDS
.EDWARDS
EDWARDS
EDWARDS
.ZOLLINGER
.EDWARDS
.SHEILDS
.CABLE
.CABLE
.WOODARD

. SAUNOOKE
. SAUNOOKE
ARTHUR, A
ARTHUR, A
CLIMBINGBEA
CLIMBINGBEA
CHEKELELEE,
CHEKELELEE,
FARMER, C
FARMER, C
C.OWLE
CROMER, A
CROMER, A
CROMER, A
CROMER, A
OWLE, C
OWLE, C
BRIDGERS, J
CROMER, A
CROMER, A
EDWARDS, M
EDWARDS, M
WOLFE, D
WOLFE, D
ANTHONY, T
CLINE, D
LAMBERT, J
LAMBERT, J
J. WOODARD
EDWARDS, M
EDWARDS, M
CONSEEN, D
CONSEEN, D
TOINEETA,W
DRIVER,I
BROWN, J
BROWN, J

eNeRTRERInNoNvNoNoR o No No i

23CR
23CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
22CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
18CR
18CR
18CR
18CR
20CR
20CR
20CR
20CR
20CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
21CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
22CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
18CR
18CR
18CR
18CR
18CR
18CR

000636
000165
001129
000675
000674
000666
000068
000655
000477
000478
000661
009790
000623
000624
009889
000697
000662
009738
009738
000391
000668
000669
000259
000259
000385
000386
000313
000313
000863
000863
001778
000311
000312
000313
000313
000383
000383
000593
000832
000833
000954
000955
001323
001324
000075
000900
000970
000971
000625
000405
000406
001072
001073
001259
001275
001286
001287



NO.

11
12

13

14
15

16
17

172
138
136
135
158
159

* MISSING/INVALID CHECK DIGIT

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR

COURT DATE: 10/12/23
DEFENDANT NAME

WATTY, QUINCY,JR
WATTY, QUINCY, JR

WATTY, QUINCY, JR

WATTY, QUINCY, JR
WATTY, QUINCY,JR

WATTY, QUINCY,JR
WILNOTY, THOMAS, ZANE

WILSON, SUMMER

WOLFE, MICHAEL

WOLFE, TERRANCE
YOUNGDEER, KAYANDRA
YOUNGDEER, TEELAH DAWN
YOUNGDEER, TEELAH DAWN

TIME: 09:00 AM

OFFENSE

EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

CHILD NOT IN REAR SEAT

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30)
EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV

NO OPERATORS LICENSE

NO OPERATORS LICENSE

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG

** DEFENDANT NEEDS TO BE FINGERPRINTED

PAGE:

5

COURTRCOM NUMBER: 0001

COMPLAINANT FILE NUMBER
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BROWN, J
ANTHONY, T
ANTHONY, T
CHEKELELEE,
CHEKELELEE,
DRIVER,I
ARTHUR, A
ARTHUR, A
ANTHONY, T
CHEKELELEE,
CHEKELELEE,

M

A.
B.
d.

A
A

.EDWARDS
SAMPSON
ZOLLINGE
WOODARD
.CROMER
.CROMER

18CR
19CR
19CR
19CR
19CR
19CR
19CR
19CR
19CR
19CR
19CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR
23CR

001287
000019
000019
000033
000033
000226
000445
000445
000566
002292
002292
000687
000637
000630
000626
000672
000673



RUN DATE: 10/05/23

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE

LOCATION: CHEROKEE, N.C.
COURT DATE: 10/12/23

TRAFFIC

DISTRICT COURT DIVISION

TIME: 09:00 aM

JUDGE PRESIDING : BECK
COURTROOM CLERK : BLANKENSHIP

PROSECUTOR

NO. DEFENDANT NAME

17 ARMACHAIN,BRIAN WILLIA
10 BUCHANAN,ALISHA

4 CROWE, DANNY

14 DAVIS, GLENN JR

15 HYATT, STEVEN LEE

12 LITTLEJOHN, EMERY

8 MCCOY,CHARLENE A

3 OXEDINE, KRISTINA CROUS
7 SEQUOYAH, JOHNSON LLOYD
9 TAYLOR, MARY

13 THOMAS, HUNTER

6 TIMOTHY DALE HOLDER

18 TOINEETA,LISA RENEE

5 WATTY, QUINCY

2 WATTY,JR,QUINCY

1 WATTY, QUINCY,JR

19 WILLIAMS,SAVETTA R

11 WOLFE,MICHAEL

BUCKNER/ISREAL

OFFENSE

FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY

PAGE

COUNTY OF EBCI

1

COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

COMPLAINANT FILE NUMBER

khkkkhdhhhhkdhhhhdhhkhhhhhhhrhhhhkhhdhhhkhkkkhhkhdhkrhdhhhdhhkhdhhhkhhkrhhkhhhkhhkhhbhkdrhkrhkdhrhkdrhkdkhh ik

16 ARMACHAIN,BRIAN WILLIA DRIVE WITHOUT TWO HEADLAMPS C.EDWARDS

C.EDWARDS

DRIVE WITHOUT TWO HEADLAMPS E. CRISP

DRIVE LEFT OF CENTER
EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION
EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION

SAUNOOKE, AU
A.CROMER
M.EDWARDS

POSS OPN CNT/CONS ALC PSG AREA H.KARUP
POSS OPN CNT/CONS ALC PSG AREA WOODARD, L

EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION

WOODARD, J

TRANSPORT CHILD OPEN CARGO BED SAUNOOKE, C
FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16 C. EDWARDS
FAIL STOP STOPSIGN/FLSH RED LT J.WOODARD

DRIVE LEFT OF CENTER

J. BIRD

FAIL CARRY VALID DRIVERS LIC C.EDWARDS

EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION

WOODARD, J

FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16 FARMER,C
FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16 CHEKELELEE,
POSS OPN CNT/CONS ALC PSG AREA L.WOODARD

SPEEDING

035/20 A. SAMPSON

231IF
231IF
231IF
23IF
231IF
23IF
23IF
23IF
231IF
23IF
23IF
23IF
23IF
231IF
23IF
20IF
19IF
231F
231IF

000103
000104
000089
000037
000098
000099
000094
000084
000022
000073
000087
000096
000069
000105
000041
000047
000007
000116
000092



RUN DATE: 10/03/23

IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE

LOCATION: CHEROKEE, N.C. DISTRICT COURT DIVISION
COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM
TRAFFIC

NO.

JUDGE PRESIDING : BECK
COURTROOM CLERK : BLANKENSHIP
PROSECUTOR : BUCKNER/ISREAL

FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT

PAGE 1

COUNTY OF EBCI

COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

ATTORNEY

CONT

dhhkkhhhhhkhhkkhhhhdhhhhhhkrhkhkhhhdbhdhhhhdhrbhhhhbhbhdrhhhhhhbhhrhkdhrhkhhrkhkhhkrhhkrbrhrbdbhrkbkhx

1

17CR 000820 BROWN,DUANE, EDWARD QUEEN, A CPD

(T) SPEEDING 072/45 PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

18CR 000259 WATTY,JR, QUINCY ARTHUR, A CPD APT. :TEEM
(T) DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

18CR 000385 WATTY, JR, QUINCY CLIMBINGBEAR,A CPD
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

18CR 000386 WATTY,JR,QUINCY CLIMBINGBEAR,A CPD

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

18CR 001072 WATTY,QUINCY,JR CONSEEN, D CPD
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

18CR 001073 WATTY, QUINCY,JR CONSEEN, D CPD

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER:

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

€0004483

€0004400

C0004400

c0007722

C0007721

c00049%919

C0004920



DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 2
COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY CONT
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7 18CR 001087 LONG,DAVID,JR ARTHUR, A CPD
(I)FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16 PLEA: VER: c0005193
JUDGMENT :
(T)FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG PLEA: VER: Cc0005193
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
8 18CR 001259 WATTY,QUINCY,JR TOINEETA, W CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0005445
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
9 18CR 001275 WATTY, QUINCY,JR DRIVER, I CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: c0004921
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
10 18CR 001286 WATTY,QUINCY,JR BROWN, J CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: c0005118
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
11 18CR 001287 WATTY,QUINCY,JR BROWN, J CPD
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER: Cc0005119
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
(I)EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION PLEA: VER: €C0005119
JUDGMENT :
12 19CR 000019 WATTY,QUINCY,JR ANTHONY, T CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: c0003805
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER: c0003805

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :



DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 3
COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY CONT

LE R R RS L EEE SRS RS R RS RSRE R R SRR RS RS2t RSRRRRERRRXRRRSRRRRERSRRRERR RS SRR R

13 19CR 000033 WATTY,QUINCY,JR CHEKELELEE, B CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: c0003855
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER: Cc0003855
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

14 19CR 000226 WATTY,QUINCY,JR DRIVER, I CPD APT. :HORNBUCKLE, J
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: C0003765
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

15 19CR 000445 WATTY,QUINCY,JR ARTHUR, A CPD
(I)CHILD NOT IN REAR SEAT PLEA: VER: C0006524

JUDGMENT :
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: C0006524
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

16 19CR 000566 WATTY,QUINCY,JR ANTHONY, T CPD APT. :HORNBUCKLE, J
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: C4737695
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

17 19CR 002292 WILNOTY, THOMAS, ZANE CHEKELELEE, B CPD APT. :HORNBUCKLE, J

(T) DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: Cc0006845
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: C0006845
JUDGMENT :
18 20CR 000279 IVEY,JACOB,JACKSON,JR FARMER,C CPD APT.:TEEM,V
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: c0007317

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :



NO.

19

20

21

22

23

24

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR

PAGE: 4

COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001
FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY CONT
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(I)BRAKE/STOP LIGHT EQUIP VIOL PLEA: VER: Cc0007317
JUDGMENT :

20CR 000313 WATTY,JR,QUINCY CHEKELELEE, B CPD APT.:TEEM,V

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0007337

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER: c0007337

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

20CR 000531 IVEY,JACOB WHITEHEAD, K CPD APT.:TEEM,V

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: c0006721

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

20CR 000789 IVEY,JACOB, JACKSON MURPHY, B CPD APT.:TEEM,V

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: C0006144

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

20CR 000863 WATTY,JR,QUINCY FARMER, C CPD APT.:TEEM,V

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: €c0008576

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER: c0008576

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

20CR 001255 IVEY,JR,JACOB SILVERS,J CPD APT.:TEEM,V

(T) DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: C0007263

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

20CR 001276 IVEY,JR,JACOB,JACKSON WOLFE,D CPD APT. :TEEM,V

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: c0008956

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :



NO.

25

26

27

28

29

30

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR
COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM

FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT

(I)REAR LAMPS VIOLATION PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

20CR 001321 IVEY,JR,JACOB, JACKSON CHEKELELEE,B

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

20CR 001329 IVEY,JR,JACOB, JACKSON CROMER, A

(T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

20CR 001394 IVEY,JR,JACOB, JACKSON HARRIS,C

(T) DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

20CR 001609 IVEY,JR,JACOB,JACKSON A.CROMER

(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
20CR 001778 WATTY,JR, QUINCY C.OWLE
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

20CR 001793 IVEY,JR,JACOB, JACKSON CROMER, A

(T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
(I)FAILURE TO REDUCE SPEED PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

PAGE: 5

COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

ATTORNEY
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CPD APT.

CPD APT.

CPD APT.

CPD

CPD

CPD APT.

CONT

VER: Cc0008956
:TEEM, V

VER: c0008768
:TEEM, V

VER: C0005621
:TEEM, V

VER: c0005872
VER: C0005622
VER: C0005622
VER: Cc0009580
:TEEM, V

VER: C0009611
VER: C0009%611



DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 6
COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY CONT
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31 21CR 000119 JENKINS,JAMES DERRICK B.CHEKELELEE CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: C0009686
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

32 21CR 000149 JENKINS,JAMES DERRICK B.CHEKELELEE CPD

(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: €0009685
JUDGMENT :

(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: €0009685
JUDGMENT :

33 21CR 000196 IVEY,JR,JACOB, JACKSON CHEKELELEE,B CPD APT.:TEEM,V

(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: C0009690
JUDGMENT :

(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: C0009690
JUDGMENT :

34 21CR 000254 IVEY,JR,JACOB,JACKSON CHEKELELEE,B CPD APT.:TEEM,V

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0009691
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

35 21CR 000311 WATTY,JR,QUINCY CROMER, A CPD APT.:TEEM,V
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER: c0009829
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

36 21CR 000312 WATTY,JR,QUINCY CROMER, A CPD APT. :TEEM,V
(T)OPERATE VEH NO INS PLEA: VER: C0009829
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

37 21CR 000313 WATTY,JR,QUINCY CROMER, A CPD APT.:TEEM,V
(T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE PLEA: VER: c0009828

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :



NO.

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

COURT DATE:

L:

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR

10/12/23

FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME

(I)EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION

21CR 000383 WATTY,JR, QUINCY
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P: L:

(I) EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION

21CR 000593 WATTY,JR, QUINCY
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P:

21CR 000803 DRIVER,JR, THOMAS
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED

21CR 000804 DRIVER,JR, THOMAS
(T)RECKLESS DRIVING TO ENDANGER
CLS:2 P: L:

21CR 000805 DRIVER, JR, THOMAS
(T)OPEN CONT AFTER CONS ALC 1ST
CLS:3 P: L:

21CR 000832 WATTY,JR,QUINCY
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P: L:

21CR 000833 WATTY,JR,QUINCY
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG
CLS:3 P: L:

TIME: 09:00 AM

COMPLAINANT

PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

OWLE, C
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

BRIDGERS,J
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

LOVELACE, J
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

LOVELACE, J
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

LOVELACE, J
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

CROMER, A
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

CROMER, A
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

PAGE: 7

ATTORNEY

IR AR R RS S SRR EEE LSS R R RS SEERR RS E R SRR Rt AR RS ARRRR R R R EERE SRR EERERERESEESES]

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

VER:

APT. :TEEM,V
VER:

VER:

APT. :TEEM,V
VER:

APT. :TEEM,V
VER:

APT. :TEEM, V
VER:

APT.:TEEM,V
VER:

APT.:TEEM,V
VER:

APT. :TEEM,V
VER:

COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

CONT

c0009828

C0009582

c0009582

C0007045

€0008634

C0008635

C0008635

€0008204

c0008204



DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 8

COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY CONT
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45 21CR 000954 WATTY,JR,QUINCY EDWARDS, M CPD APT.:TEEM,V
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0008305
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
46 21CR 000955 WATTY,JR, QUINCY EDWARDS, M CPD APT.:TEEM,V
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER: Cc0008305
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
47 21CR 001203 FRADY,JEFFREY CLINE,D CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0009165
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
48 21CR 001239 DRIVER,JR, THOMAS BIRD, JW CPD APT.:TEEM,V
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0009055
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
49 21CR 001323 WATTY,JR,QUINCY WOLFE, D CpPD APT.:TEEM,V
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0009261
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
50 21CR 001324 WATTY,JR,QUINCY WOLFE, D CPD APT.:TEEM,V
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER: Cc0009261
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

51 21CR 001338 CUCUMBER, DERRICK ALAN B.CHEKELELEE CPD

(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: c0008288
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: €0008288
JUDGMENT :
52 21CR 001351 FRADY,JEFFREY CROMER, A CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: €c0009454

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :



NO.

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR

COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM

FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME

PAGE: 9

COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY
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21CR 001432 HOWDOCK, KAYLA SWITZER, S CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
21CR 001545 LOSSIAH,JAIME,ELIZABE CROMER,A CPD APT.
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
21CR 001548 LOSSIAH,MYKEL, TAISALO SWITZER, S CPD
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
21CR 009851 IVEY,JACOB,JACKSON,JR DOVER,W CPD APT.
(M) LARCENY PLEA:
CLS: P: L: JUDGMENT :
21CR 009852 IVEY,JACOB, JACKSON DOVER, W CPD APT.
(M) FALSE PRETENSES PLEA:
CLS: P: L: JUDGMENT :
22CR 000075 WATTY,JR, QUINCY ANTHONY, T CPD APT.
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
22CR 000403 MATA,LINDA, SUE CLINE,D CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
22CR 000596 FRADY,JEFFREY OWLE, T CPD
(T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

VER:

:TEEM, V
VER:

VER:

VER:

:TEEM, V
VER:

:TEEM,V
VER:

:TEEM, V

VER:

VER:

VER:

COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

CONT

C0009076

C0009464

C0009464

c0009077

C0020205

C0020516

C0008035



DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 10

COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY CONT
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61 22CR 000796 FRADY,JEFFREY SWITZER, S CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: c0009089
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
62 22CR 000896 CROWE, DANNY OWLE, C CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0020916
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
63 22CR 000897 CROWE, DANNY OWLE, C CPD
(T)FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG PLEA: VER: Cc0020¢916
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
64 22CR 000900 WATTY,JR, QUINCY CLINE, D CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0020459
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
65 22CR 000921 CLAUSON, TRENT EDWARDS, C CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: €0022203
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
66 22CR 000923 LOSSIAH,MYKEL,TAI SAL CHEKELELEE,B CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0022091
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
67 22CR 000941 BRADY,ROCKY, EUGENE CHEKELELEE, D CPD
(T) DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: c0022227
JUDGMENT :
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0022227
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: Cc0022227

JUDGMENT :



NO.

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR
COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM

FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT

PAGE: 11

COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

ATTORNEY

CONT
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68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

22CR 000970 WATTY,JR, QUINCY LAMBERT, J
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
22CR 000971 WATTY,JR,QUINCY LAMBERT, J
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

22CR 000983 BRADY,ROCKY, EUGENE CHEKELELEE, D
(T)OPERATE VEH NO INS PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

22CR 000984 BRADY, ROCKY, EUGENE CHEKELELEE, D
(T)DRIVE/ALLOW MV NO REGISTRATION PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

22CR 001129 SAMPSON,DUSTIN,VERNON CHEKELELEE, B

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
22CR 001172 REED,WILLIAM,D EDWARDS, C
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

22CR 001301 LOSSIAH,MYKEL,TAI SAL CROMER, A

(T) DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA:
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA:
JUDGMENT :
22CR 001308 LOSSIAH, MYKEL CROMER, A
(T)DRIVE AFTER CONSUMING < 21 PLEA:

CLS:2 P: L: JUDGMENT :

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

€0022176

€0022176

€0022228

c0022228

C0022328

C0022384

c0020723

c0020723

c0020724
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COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM
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PAGE: 12

COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

ATTORNEY

CONT
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76

77

78

79

80

81

82

(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA:
JUDGMENT :
22CR 001309 LOSSIAH, MYKEL CROMER, A
(T)OPERATE VEH NO INS PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
22CR 001310 LOSSIAH,MYKEL CROMER, A
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
22CR 001334 REED, OLIVIA BERRYESSA, H
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

22CR 001419 KALONAHESKIE,RAYMOND D.CHEKELELEE
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

22CR 001462 KALONAHESKIE, RAYMOND CHEKELELEE,D
(T)RECKLESS DRVG-WANTON DISREGARD PLEA:

CLS:2 P: L: JUDGMENT :
22CR 001476 JOHNSON, CORLISS CHEKELELEE
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

22CR 009400 JENKINS,JAMES DERRICK J.CABLE

(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA:
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

C0020724

€0020725

€0020725

C002062928

C0021151

c0021152

c0021071

C0008163

€0008163



NO.

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR
COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM

FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT

22CR 009480 LOSSIAH,MYKEL,TAI SAL CHEKELELEE,B
(M) OBSTRUCTING GOVERNMENTAL FUNCT PLEA:
CLS: P: L: JUDGMENT :

22CR 009481 LOSSIAH,MYKEL,TAI SAL CHEKELELEE,B
(M) TRANSPORTATION OF ALCOHOLIC BE PLEA:
CLS: P: L: JUDGMENT :

22CR 009482 LOSSIAH,MYKEL, TAI SAL CHEKELELEE,B
(M) PROVIDING, POSSESSION, CONSUMPTI PLEA:
CLS: P: L: JUDGMENT:

22CR 009483 LOSSIAH,MYKEL,TAI SAL CHEKELELEE,B
(M) PROVIDING, POSSESSION, CONSUMPTI PLEA:
CLS: P: L: JUDGMENT :

22CR 009484 LOSSIAH,MYKEL,TAI SAL B.CHEKELELEE

(T) DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA:
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

22CR 009579 RICKMAN,PAITON, CHANON SAYLOR,K

(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA:
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

22CR 009738 TRAMPER, JOHN LEROY J.CABLE
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

PAGE: 13

COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

ATTORNEY
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CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

APT. :TEEM,V
VER:

VER:

VER:

CONT

C0022090

Cc0022090

€0020658

€0020658

c0008171



DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 14

COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY CONT
R R A 222 2 T R R R R I 2
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: c0008171
JUDGMENT :
90 22CR 009856 PANTHER,ROBERT BLYTHE CRISP,E CPD
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: C0020769
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: C0020769
JUDGMENT :
91 22CR 009883 MANEY, JORDAN CRISP, E CPD APT.:HORNBUCKLE, JONA
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: c0020770
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: c0020770
JUDGMENT :
92 22CR 009889 LAMBERT II,WILLIAM CH S.INGRAM CPD
{T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: €0020168
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: €0020168
JUDGMENT :

93 22CR 009956 KALONAHESKIE,RAYMOND D.CHELEKELEE CPD

(T) DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: C0021151
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: C0021151
JUDGMENT :
94 22CR 009959 LONG,MACKINNLEY CALLA D.CLARK CPD
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: €0008683

JUDGMENT :



DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR PAGE: 15

COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY CONT
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95 22CR 009979 FULLER, DANIEL E.CROWE CPD
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: Cc0021204
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: c0021204
JUDGMENT :
96 22CR 009987 BOYD,TY BUSHYHEAD EDWARDS, E CPD
(T) DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: Cc0021226
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: Cc0021226
JUDGMENT :
97 22CR 010061 CROWE, DANNY B.ZOLLINGER CPD
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: €0021380
JUDGMENT :
98 23CR 000068 SEQUOYAH, ANNETTE DRIVER, INA CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0022009
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
99 23CR 000160 CISNEROS,ANGELA ZOLLINGER, B CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: C0021461
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
100 23CR 000162 MATTER,WILLIAM ZOLLINGER, B CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0021457
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
101 23CR 000165 SAMPSON, DUSTIN ZOLLINGER, B CPD
(T) DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: C0021462
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
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DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR
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TIME: 09:00 AM

COMPLAINANT

PAGE: 16
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ATTORNEY

CONT
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102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

23CR 000172 FRADY, JEFFERY WOODARD, L
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000218 LONG,MACKINNLEY WALK, B
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000304 CATOLSTER, STEVEN MICH CLARK,DUSTIN

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000305 CROWE, DANNY SAUNOOKE, C
(T)A&A DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000321 MCCOY,WILLIAM TYLER E KARUP,H

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000323 EGGEN,CALEB JAGE OWLE, T
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000375 ARCH, ERROL J .WOODARD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000383 CHARLENE MCCOY

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000391 WATTY JR,QUINCY J.WOODARD
{T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

KAYLOM SAYLOR

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

€0021289

€0021505

c0021387

c0021804

€0021777

€0021589

C0021590

C0021433

c0021588



NO.
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114
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116

117
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119

COURT DATE:

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR

10/12/23

FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME
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23CR 000394
(T)DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000405
(T)DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000406

(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG

CLS:3 P:

23CR 000440
(T)DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000451
(T) DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000465
(T)DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000477
(T)DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000478
(T)FICT/ALT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000482
(T)DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

CISHERO, ANGELA
IMPAIRED REV
L:

WATTY, QUINCY JR
IMPAIRED REV
L:

WATTY,QUINCY JR

L:

BELL, ALEXANDER
IMPAIRED REV
L:

REED, RONDA DELL
IMPAIRED REV
L:

TIME: 09:00 AM

COMPLAINANT

J .WOODARD
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

EDWARDS, M
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

EDWARDS, M
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

BERRYESSA, H
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

SILVERS, J
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

EMERY LEE LITTLEJOHN A. CROMER

IMPAIRED REV
L:

TANYA LYNN PARKER
IMPAIRED REV
L:

TANYA LYNN PARKER
TITLE/REG CARD/TAG
L:

DUSTIN SAMPSON
IMPAIRED REV
L:

PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

C. EDWARDS
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

C. EDWARDS
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

C. EDWARDS
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

PAGE: 17

COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

ATTORNEY

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

CONT

€0021586

C0021241

C0021241

€0021330

c0021527

C0021645

C0021859

€0021859

Cc0021574



NO.

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR
COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM

FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT
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COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

ATTORNEY

CONT
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120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

23CR 000483 DUSTIN SAMPSON C. EDWARDS
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000511 FRENCH, KAULIHAUH OAST WOODARD, L
(T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000512 FRENCH,KAULIHAUH OAST WOODARD,L
(T)FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000520 MCCOY,WILLIAM TYLER E SHEILDS,G

(T) DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000525 QUINCY WATTY JR C. EDWARDS
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000535 QUINCY WATTY JR C. EDWARDS
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000538 FRADY, JEFFERY WOODARD, J
(T) DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000549 CRUZ, YONA C. EDWARDS
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000550 CRUZ, YONA C. EDWARDS
(T)FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG PLEA:

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

€0021573

C0021644

C0021644

C0021829

€0021860

€0021860

€0021917

C0021863

C0021863
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COURT DATE:

FILE NUMBER

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR

10/12/23

DEFENDANT NAME

TIME:

09:00 AM

COMPLAINANT
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COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001

ATTORNEY

CONT
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129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

23CR 000577
(T)DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000578
(T)FICT/ALT
CLs:3 P:

23CR 000599
(T)DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000623
(T) DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000624

BRADLEY, CECELIA
IMPAIRED REV
L:

BRADLEY, CECELIA
TITLE/REG CARD/TAG
L:

MCCOY, CHARLENE A
IMPAIRED REV
L:

TAYLOR, MARY
IMPAIRED REV
L:

TAYLOR, MARY

(T) CANCL/REVOK/SUSP CERTIF/TAG

CLS:3 P:

23CR 000625
(T)DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000626

L:

WATTY,KEVIN
IMPAIRED REV
L:

YOUNGDEER, KAYANDRA

(T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE

CLS:3 P:

23CR 000630
(T)DWLR NOT
CLS:3 P:

23CR 000636

L:

WOLFE, TERRANCE
IMPAIRED REV
L:

RILEY,MANDIE

(T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE

CLS:3 P:

L:

B. ZOLLINGER
PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

B. ZOLLINGER
PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

WOODARD, L
PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

C. EDWARDS
PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

C. EDWARDS
PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

J. WOODARD
PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

J. WOODARD
PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

B. ZOLLINGER
PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

C. EDWARDS
PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

c0021672

C0021672

C0021404

€0022577

€0022577

C0022601

€0021923

€0022530

€0022581
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COMPLAINANT
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ATTORNEY

CONT
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138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

23CR 000637 WOLFE,MICHAEL
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P: L:

23CR 000643 CALHOUN, CHAD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P: L:

23CR 000644 CALHOUN, CHAD
(T) CANCL/REVOK/SUSP CERTIF/TAG
CLS:3 P: L:

23CR 000647 CATOLSTER, DOMINICK
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P: L:

23CR 000653 LITTLEJOHN, EMERY
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P: L:

23CR 000655 SEQUOYAH, JEREMY
(T)OPERATE VEH NO INS
CLS:3 P: L:

23CR 000657 DAVIS, GLENN
(T)OPERATE VEH NO INS
CLS:3 P: L:

A. SAMPSON
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

H.KARUP
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

H.KARUP
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

J.WOODARD
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

H.KARUP
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

H.KARUP
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

A.CROMER
PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

23CR 000659 CUCUMBER, HEAVEN LEIG A.CROMER

{T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV
CLS:3 P: L:

PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

23CR 000660 CUCUMBER, HEAVEN LEIG A.CROMER

{T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG

CLS:3 P: L:

PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

C0022427

€0021797

€0021797

C0022602

C0021798

€0021800

€0022504

€0022508

C0022508
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147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

23CR 000661 TAYLOR,CAROL DENISE C .EDWARDS
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000662 TRAMPER, BRYAN DAVID G.SHEILDS

(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000663 CROWE,KELSEY N C.A EDWARDS
(T)RECKLESS DRIVING TO ENDANGER PLEA:
CLS:2 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000664 HYATT,STEVEN LEE M.EDWARDS
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000665 IVEY,BILL EDWIN E.CROWE
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000666 SAUNOOKE, JOSHUA D B.ZOLLINGER
(T)OPERATE VEH NO INS PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000667 REED, DANIELLE B.ZOLLINGER
(T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000668 WATTY,JASON ADAM C.SAUNOOKE
{T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000669 WATTY,JASON ADAM C.SAUNQOKE
(TYHIT/RUN LEAVE SCENE PROP DAM PLEA:

CLS:1 P: L: JUDGMENT :

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

c0022528

c0021838

C0022576

€0021247

C0021935

C0022529

€0022527

c0021811

c0021811
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ATTORNEY

CONT
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156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM
FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT
23CR 000670 GARCIA,ALEXANDER KARUP
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000671 GARCIA, ALEXANDER KARUP
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000672 YOUNGDEER, TEELAH DAWN A.CROMER
({T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000673 YOUNGDEER, TEELAH DAWN A.CROMER
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000674 SANTA MARIA, TRESA JU G.SHEILDS
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA:

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000675 SAMPSON, SIERRA A.CROMER
(T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000676 LAMBERT,NIKKI C.SAUNOOKE
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000677 BROWN, DUANE C.EDWARDS
(T)OPERATE VEH NO INS PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000678 BROWN, DUANE C. EDWARDS
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

C0021796

C0021796

C0022506

C0022506

c0021837

€0022507

c0021792

C0021875

c0021874
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CONT

c0021874

€0021873

C0021395

C0021395

C0021833

€0021396

€0021396

C0022685

€0021872

COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM
NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY
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165 23CR 000679 BROWN, DUANE C.EDWARDS CPD
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

166 23CR 000680 FRANCISCO,JAVIER C.EDWARDS CPD
(T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

167 23CR 000682 PHEASANT, THOMAS D.CLARK CPD
(T) DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

168 23CR 000683 PHEASANT, THOMAS D.CLARK CPD
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

169 23CR 000684 LOSSIE, TIMOTHY G.SHIELDS CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

170 23CR 000685 MATTER,WILLIAM D.CLARK CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

171 23CR 000686 MATTER,WILLIAM D.CLARK CPD
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

172 23CR 000687 WILSON, SUMMER M.EDWARDS CPD
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

173 23CR 000688 ENSLEY,WILLIAM C.EDWARDS CPD
(T)NO MOTORCYCLE ENDORSEMENT PLEA: VER:

CLS:2 P: L: JUDGMENT :



NO.

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

DISTRICT COURT CALENDAR

COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM

FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT

23CR 000689 DAVIS,GLENN JR A.CROMER
(T)DRIVE/ALLOW MV NO REGISTRATION PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 000690 DAVIS,GLENN JR A.CROMER
(T)FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000691 PHEASANT, THOMAS EUGEN G.SHEILDS
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 000697 TOINEETA,LISA RENEE C.EDWARDS
(T)DR/ALLOW REG PLATE NOT DISPLAY PLEA:

CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 001012 RADFORD,JAKE M B.ZOLLINGER
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
23CR 001013 RADFORD,JAKE M B.ZOLLINGER
(T)FICT/ALT TITLE/REG CARD/TAG PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 001016 LITTLEJOHN, CURTIS RAY J.BIRD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 001017 MCCOY,TRISTEN MICHAEL J.BIRD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

23CR 001022 MCCOY II,TIMOTHY JASO E.CROWE
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA:
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :

PAGE: 24
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CPD
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CPD
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VER:

VER:
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C0022505

C0022505

C0021836

C0022583

C0022531

C0022531

€0021982

c0004239

€0021938
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183 23CR 001023 QUEEN JR, HUGH NOLAN J.LAMBERT CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: Cc0021694
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
184 23CR 001035 PANTHER, JAMES H.KARUP CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: c0022702
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
185 23CR 001036 DRIVER, TOM H.KARUP CPD
(T)DWLR NOT IMPAIRED REV PLEA: VER: c0022703
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
186 23CR 001037 DRIVER, TOM H.KARUP CPD
(T)OPERATE VEH NO INS PLEA: VER: Cc0022703
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
187 23CR 001038 CISNEROS,TASDIA SKYE H.KARUP CPD
(T)EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG PLEA: VER: Cc0022704
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
188 23CR 001064 DAVIS,JEREMIAH C.EDWARDS CPD
(T)NO OPERATORS LICENSE PLEA: VER: Cc0022588
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
189 23CR 001065 DAVIS,JEREMIAH C.EDWARDS CPD
(T)OPERATE VEH NO INS PLEA: VER: Cc0022588
CLS:3 P: L: JUDGMENT :
190 23CR 009214 CALHOUN,CHASE MATTHEW EDWARDS,M CPD APT.:TEEM,V
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: c0021237
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: c0021237

JUDGMENT :
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191 23CR 009319 CATOLSTER, STEVEN MICH CALRK,DUSTIN CPD

(T) DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: €0021386
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: €0021386
JUDGMENT :
192 23CR 009354 CROWE, DANNY C.SAUNOOKE CPD
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: €0021802
JUDGMENT :
193 23CR 009371 CARROLL, ZACKERY THOMA CROMER, A CPD
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: C0021618
JUDGMENT :
194 23CR 009423 LOSSIAH,PAUL ANTHONY CLARK,D CPD ATTY:BARRETT
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: c0021389
JUDGMENT :
(T)CIVIL REVOCATION DR LIC (30) PLEA: VER: €0021389
JUDGMENT :
195 23CR 009568 PANTER, ROBERT BLYTHE D.CLARK CPD
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: C0021391
JUDGMENT :
196 23CR 009669 ENSLEY,WILLIAM C.EDWARDS CPD
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: €0021871
JUDGMENT :
197 23CR 009790 TAYLOR,DANTE M.EDWARDS CPD
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: C0021246

JUDGMENT :
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NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY CONT
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198 23CR 009889 TISHO,GREGORY B.ZOLLINGER CPD
(T)DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED PLEA: VER: C0022532

JUDGMENT :



RUN DATE: 10/05/23 PAGE 1
IN THE GENERAL COURT OF JUSTICE

LOCATION: CHEROKEE, N.C. DISTRICT COURT DIVISION COUNTY OF EBCI
COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM COURTROOM NUMBER: 0001
TRAFFIC

JUDGE PRESIDING : BECK
COURTROOM CLERK : BLANKENSHIP
PROSECUTOR : BUCKNER/ISREAL

NO. FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT ATTORNEY CONT
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1 19IF 000007 WATTY,QUINCY,JR CHEKELELEE, B CPD
(I)FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16 PLEA: VER: Cc0003856
JUDGMENT :
2 20IF 000047 WATTY,JR,QUINCY FARMER, C CPD TEEM, V
(I)FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16 PLEA: VER: c0008577
JUDGMENT :
3 23IF 000022 OXEDINE,KRISTINA CROU WOODARD,J CPD
(I)EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION PLEA: VER: C0020970
JUDGMENT :
4 23IF 000037 CROWE, DANNY SAUNOOKE, AUSTI CPD
(I)DRIVE LEFT OF CENTER PLEA: VER: €0021804
JUDGMENT :
5 23IF 000041 WATTY, QUINCY WOODARD, J CPD
(I)EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION PLEA: VER: c0021588
JUDGMENT :
6 23IF 000069 TIMOTHY DALE HOLDER J. BIRD CPD
(I)DRIVE LEFT OF CENTER PLEA: VER: C0021129
JUDGMENT :
7 23IF 000073 SEQUOYAH, JOHNSON LLOY SAUNOOKE,C CPD
(I) TRANSPORT CHILD OPEN CARGO BED PLEA: VER: €0021789

JUDGMENT :
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8

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

COURT DATE: 10/12/23 TIME: 09:00 AM
FILE NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME COMPLAINANT
23IF 000084 MCCOY,CHARLENE A WOODARD, L
(I)POSS OPN CNT/CONS ALC PSG AREA PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
231IF 000087 TAYLOR,MARY C. EDWARDS
(I)FAIL TO SECURE PASSEN UNDER 16 PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
23IF 000089 BUCHANAN,ALISHA E. CRISP
(I)DRIVE WITHOUT TWO HEADLAMPS PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
23IF 000092 WOLFE,MICHAEL A. SAMPSON
(I)SPEEDING 035/20 PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
23IF 000094 LITTLEJOHN, EMERY H.KARUP
(I)POSS OPN CNT/CONS ALC PSG AREA PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
23IF 000096 THOMAS, HUNTER J .WOODARD
(I)FAIL STOP STOPSIGN/FLSH RED LT PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
23IF 000098 DAVIS, GLENN JR A.CROMER
(I)EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION PLEA:

JUDGMENT :
23IF 000099 HYATT,STEVEN LEE M.EDWARDS
(I)EXPIRED/NO INSPECTION PLEA:

JUDGMENT :

23IF 000103 ARMACHAIN,BRIAN WILLI C.EDWARDS
{I)DRIVE WITHOUT TWO HEADLAMPS PLEA:
JUDGMENT :

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

CPD

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

VER:

C0021405

C0022578

C0021703

c0022427

€0021798

C0022610

C0022504

€0021247

€0021870
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17 23IF 000104 ARMACHAIN,BRIAN WILLI C.EDWARDS CPD
(I) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY PLEA:

VER: c0021870
JUDGMENT :

18 23IF 000105 TOINEETA,LISA RENEE C.EDWARDS CPD
(I)FAIL CARRY VALID DRIVERS LIC PLEA: VER:

C0022583
JUDGMENT :

19 23IF 000116 WILLIAMS,SAVETTA R L .WOODARD CPD
(I)POSS OPN CNT/CONS ALC PSG AREA PLEA: VER:

c0021410
JUDGMENT :



EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

THE CHEROKEE COURT
FINAL DOCKET FOR Oct-12-2023

BOYD, TY BUSHYHEAD

DOB : Jul-28-1984

Roll/ SS Number : 8432

1 Case Number
22CR9987
Offense Code
20-138.1
Prior FTA
0

Charge

Impaired driving [N.C.G.S.]
Date of Offense
Nov-29-2022

Complainant
Michael Edwards
Arraignment Date

Witnesses
Michael Edwards
Attorney

Frank Lay

Current PT

Service Type
Warrant-Served
Service Date
Nov-30-2022

CALHOUN, CHASE MATTHEW

DOB : Nov-13-2004

Roll/ SS Number : 14612

No Operators License/Drivers

2 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
23CR9214 Driving While Impaired Michael Edwards Michael Edwards Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-138.(a) Mar-04-2023 Mar-06-2023 Vicki Teem Mar-04-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
0

3 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

Resisting, delaying, or obstructing

23CR9215 i Michael Edwards Michael Edwards Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-7(a) Mar-04-2023 Mar-06-2023 Vicki Teem Mar-04-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
0

4 Case Number  Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

Contributing to the delinquency,

23CR9216 : Michael Edwards Michael Edwards Warrant-Served
officers.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-70.27 Mar-04-2023 Mar-06-2023 Vicki Teem Mar-04-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
0
5 Case Number  Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

23CR9217 undiscipline, neglect, or abuse of Michael Edwards ~ Michael Edwards Warrant-Served
minors
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-30.1 Mar-04-2023 Mar-06-2023 Vicki Teem Mar-04-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
0
Page 10f 18 FINAL DOCKET FOR Oct-12-2023 DR 20E- ATERR Ak




EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

THE CHEROKEE COURT
FINAL DOCKET FOR Oct-12-2023

CARROLL, ZACKERY THOMAS

DOB : Sep-20-19286

Roll/ SS Number : 8637

6 Case Number

23CR9371
Offense Code

20-138.1

Prior FTA

Charge
Impaired driving [N.C.G.S.]
Date of Offense

Apr-21-2023

Complainant
Ashley Cromer

Witnesses

Ashley Cromer

Arraignment Date Attorney
Jonathan
Jul-06-2023
Hornbuckle
Current PT

Service Type
Warrant-Served
Service Date

Apr-21-2023

CROWE, DANNY

DOB : Aug-29-1966

0

Roll/ SS Number : 4571

il Case Number

Charge

Complainant

Witnesses

Service Type

23CR9354

Offense Code
20-138.(a)
Prior FTA

Driving While Impaired

Date of Offense
Apr-13-2023

Gregory Shields

Cole Saunooke e
Saunooke
Brandon Cole Walk
Arraignment Date Attorney
Apr-14-2023 Vicki Teem
Current PT

22CR10061 Driving While Impaired Brandyn Zollinger  Brandyn Zollinger | Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-138.(a) Dec-28-2022 Mar-23-2023 Vicki Teem Dec-29-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
0

8 Case Number  Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

Warrant-Served

Service Date
Apr-14-2023

DOB : Apr-29-1980

0

CUCUMBER, DERRICK ALAN

Roll/ SS Number : 7541

9 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CR1338 Impaired driving [N.C.G.S.] ii-LIEESLELEE
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-138.1 Oct-08-2021 May-03-2023 Frank Lay
Prior FTA Current PT
0

10 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
23CR9351 Weapons offense Hunter Karup Hunter Karup Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-34.10 Apr-12-2023 May-03-2023 Frank Lay Apr-12-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
0

Page 2 of 18
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EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

THE CHEROKEE COURT
FINAL DOCKET FOR Oct-12-2023

CUCUMBER, DERRICK ALAN DOB : Apr-29-1980 Roll/ SS Number : 7541
11  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
23CR9352 PSSR 8 LamOllPd SUOEATE | oy e Hunter Karup Warrant-Served
(Schedules 1-V)
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-95.5(a_b) Apr-12-2023 May-03-2023 Frank Lay Apr-12-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
0
i e ST o e W IR T R S S
DAVIS, JEREMIAH ISRAEL DEMENTRIC DOB : Jan-22-1998 Roll/ SS Number : 12183
12  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
PV-21CR10040-1 Probation Revocation Dennis Crisp PV Arrest Order
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
1C_9C. 15, Appx. A, Rule Aug-22-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
1
DRIVER, THOMAS DOB : Dec-04-1975 Roll/ SS Number : 07290
13 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CR0O803 Impaired driving [N.C.G.S.] J. Lovelace
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-138.1 May-27-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
14  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CR0O804 Reckless driving. J. Lovelace
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-140 May-27-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
15  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CROBOS Transpgr’cing an open container of J el
alcoholic beverage.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-138.7 May-27-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0

Page 3 of 18 FINAL DOCKET FOR Oct-12-2023 Oct-06-2023 07:32 AM



DRIVER, THOMAS

EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

THE CHEROKEE COURT
FINAL DOCKET FOR Oct-12-2023

DOB : Dec-04-1975

Roll/ SS Number : 07290

16 Case Number

21CR1239

Offense Code
20-28

Prior FTA

0

Charge

Unlawful to drive while license
revoked, after notification, or while
disqualified.

Date of Offense

Oct-07-2021

Complainant Witnesses
JW. BIRD
Arraignment Date Attorney
Vicki Teem
Current PT

Service Type

Service Date

ENSLEY, WILLIAM NATHANIEL

DOB : Mar-12-1978

Roll/ SS Number: 7196

17 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
i Jason Cable
R
23CR9562 Filing a false emergency report Jason Cable AT Saeske
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-5.4 Jun-08-2023 Jul-17-2023 o
Hornbuckle
Prior FTA Current PT
0 Sep-26-2023
18 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
23CR9669 Driving While Impaired Crystal Edwards | YRl EAwars |t Served
Brandyn Zollinger
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-138.(a) Jul-04-2023 Jul-17-2023 e Jul-04-2023
Hornbuckle
Prior FTA Current PT
0 Sep-26-2023
19 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Failure to obey a lawful order of the Evan Crisp

23CR9710

court

BRI Kaylom Saylor

Warrant-Served

Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
h
14-70.22 Jul-13-2023 Jul-17-2023 fonatian Jul-13-2023
Hornbuckle
Prior FTA Current PT
0 Sep-26-2023
20 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
PV-20CR1078-1 Probation Revocation Dennis Crisp PV Arrest Order
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
Jonath
C.C. 15, Appx. A, Rule Jun-08-2023 Jul-17-2023 onathan
19 Hornbuckle
Prior FTA Current PT
4
Page 4 of 18 FINAL DOCKET FOR Oct-12-2023 Oct-06-2023 07:32 AM




EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

THE CHEROKEE COURT
FINAL DOCKET FOR Oct-12-2023

FRADY, JEFFERY LEE DOB : Feb-11-1968 Roll/ SS Number : 4729
21 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
21CR1203 revoked, after notification, or while  D. CLINE
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-28 Sep-27-2021
Prior FTA Current PT
0
22 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
21CR1351 revoked, after notification, or while  A. CROMER
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-28 Oct-30-2021
Prior FTA Current PT
0

GEORGE, CHADWICK ERROL

DOB : Nov-05-1973

Roll/ SS Number : 5879

23 Case Number

Charge

Complainant

Witnesses
Logan Woodard

Jesse Ramirez
Trenton Owle

Service Type

Logan Woodard
Jesse Ramirez
Trenton Owle

22CR10002 Drug trafficking Logan Woodard Jassies Lambart Warrant-Served
Dustin Wolfe
Kevin Lau
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-95.9 Dec-03-2022 Dec-05-2022 Vicki Teem Dec-03-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
0 May-30-2023
24  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

22CR10003 Child abuse in the second degree Logan Woodard ; Warrant-Served
Jessica Lambert
Dustin Wolfe
Kevin Lau
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-30.6 Dec-03-2022 Dec-05-2022 Vicki Teem Dec-03-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
0 May-30-2023
Page 5 of 18 FINAL DOCKET FOR Oct-12-2023 Oct-06-2023 07:32 AM




EASTERN BAND OF CHEROKEE INDIANS

THE CHEROKEE COURT
FINAL DOCKET FOR Oct-12-2023

GEORGE, CHADWICK ERROL

DOB : Nov-05-1973

Roll/ SS Number : 5879

25  Case Number

22CR10004

Charge

Manufacture, sell or deliver, or
possession with intent to
manufacture sell or deliver a

Complainant

Logan Woodard

Witnesses

Logan Woodard
Jesse Ramirez
Trenton Owle
Jessica Lambert

Service Type

Warrant-Served

controlled substance (Schedules I-V) Dustin Wolfe
Kevin Lau
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-95.6(b) Dec-03-2022 Dec-05-2022 Vicki Teem Dec-03-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
0 May-30-2023
26 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

Manufacture, sell or deliver, or
possession with intent to

Logan Woodard
Jesse Ramirez
Trenton Owle

22CR10005 manufacture sell or deliver a Logan Woodard : Warrant-Served
Jessica Lambert
controlled substance (Schedule VI - :
i Dustin Wolfe
Marijuana) :
Kevin Lau
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-95.6(c) Dec-03-2022 Dec-05-2022 Vicki Teem Dec-03-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
0 May-30-2023
27  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

Logan Woodard
Jesse Ramirez
Trenton Owle

22CR10006 Providing or possessing contraband Logan Woodard ; Warrant-Served
Jessica Lambert
Dustin Wolfe
Kevin Lau
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-70.18 Dec-03-2022 Dec-05-2022 Vicki Teem Dec-03-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
0 May-30-2023
28 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

22CR10007

Offense Code
14-95.5(a_b)
Prior FTA

0

Possession of a controlled substance
(Schedules I-V)

Date of Offense
Dec-03-2022

Logan Woodard
Jesse Ramirez
Trenton Owle

e Jessica Lambert
Dustin Wolfe
Kevin Lau
Arraignment Date Attorney
Dec-05-2022 Vicki Teem
Current PT
May-30-2023

Warrant-Served

Service Date
Dec-03-2022
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23CR9515

(Schedules 1-V)

Jay Woodard

Jesse Ramirez

GEORGE, CHADWICK ERROL DOB : Nov-05-1973 Roll/ SS Number : 5879
29  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Possession of a controlled substance Jay Woodard

Warrant-Served

23CR9517

Possession of a controlled substance
(Schedules I-V)

Jay Woodard

Jay Woodard
Jesse Ramirez

Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-95.5(a_b) May-31-2023 Jun-01-2023 Vicki Teem May-31-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
0

30 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
23CR9516 Providing or possessing contraband  Jay Woodard o Wood:.ard Warrant-Served

Jesse Ramirez

Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-70.18 May-31-2023 Jun-01-2023 Vicki Teem May-31-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
0

31 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

Warrant-Served

Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-95.5(a_b) May-31-2023 Jun-01-2023 Vicki Teem May-31-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
0
HOWDOCK, KAYLA DOB : Mar-21-1990 Roll/ SS Number : 9494
32 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
21CR1432 revoked, after natification, or while S, SWITZER
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-28 Nov-14-2021
Prior FTA Current PT
0

IVEY, JACOB JACKSON

DOB : Feb-10-1982

Roll/ SS Number : 8005

33 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

50CR0279 Req-wred lighting equipment of C Farmer
vehicles.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-129 Feb-20-2020 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
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IVEY, JACOB JACKSON DOB : Feb-10-1982 Roll/ SS Number : 8005
34  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
20CR0O531 revoked, after notification, or while K. Whitehead
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-28 Mar-15-2020 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
35 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
>0CRO789 Failure to obey a lawful order of the B, Murphy
court
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-70.22 Mar-05-2020 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
36 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
20CR1255 revoked, after notification, or while  J. Silvers
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney | Service Date
20-28 Aug-12-2020 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
37 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
20CR1276 Req'uired lighting equipment of D. Wolfe
vehicles.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-129 Aug-19-2020 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
38 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
20CR1329 I_ssuance anq renewal of Firivers i
licenses.(a) License Required.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-7(a) Sep-19-2020 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
39 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
20CR1394 revoked, after notification, or while  C. Harris
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-28 Oct-22-2020 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
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Wayne Dover

IVEY, JACOB JACKSON DOB : Feb-10-1982 Roll/ SS Number : 8005
40 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
50CR1793 Ilssuance and' renewal of F:irivers & Craiar
licenses.(a) License Required.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-7(a) Nov-28-2020 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
41  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CRO196 Impaired driving [N.C.G.S] B.S. Chekelelee
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-138.1 Jan-29-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
42  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
21CR0O254 revoked, after notification, or while ~ B.S. Chekelelee
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-28 Jan-27-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
43  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Wayne Dover
21CR9851 Larceny Wayne Dover Keelie Smoker Warrant-Served
Marsha Hicks
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-10.60 Sep-28-2021 Nov-23-2021 Vicki Teem Nov-10-2021
Prior FTA Current PT
0
44  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

21CR9852 False pretenses Wayne Dover Keelie Smoker Warrant-Served
Marsha Hicks
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-60.30 Sep-28-2021 Nov-23-2021 Vicki Teem Nov-10-2021
Prior FTA Current PT
0
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JENKINS, JAMES DERRICK

DOB : Aug-28-1991

Roll/ SS Number : 9848

22CR9401

Child abuse in the second degree

Jason Cable

45 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

51CRO119 20-28(a) Driving While License B Chekslslen
Revoked

Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-28(a) Jan-14-2021 Jerad Davis
Prior FTA Current PT
£) Aug-15-2023

46  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CRO149 Driving While Impaired B.S Chekelelee
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-138.(a) Jan-14-2014 Jerad Davis
Prior FTA Current PT
3 Aug-15-2023

47 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
22CR9400 Driving While Impaired Jason Cable Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-138.(a) May-13-2022 May-16-2022 Jerad Davis May-13-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
2 Aug-15-2023

48 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

Jason Cable

Gregory Shields

Warrant-Served

Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-30.6 May-13-2022 May-16-2022 Jerad Davis May-13-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
2 Aug-15-2023

49  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
22CR9402 Reckless endangerment Jason Cable dasan Cablg Warrant-Served

Gregory Shields

Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-40.64 May-13-2022 May-16-2022 Jerad Davis May-13-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
2 Aug-15-2023

DOB : Apr-10-1968

KALONAHESKIE, RAYMOND BOYD Roll/ SS Number : 4752

50 Case Number

22CR9956
Offense Code

20-138.1

Prior FTA
0

Charge
Impaired driving [N.C.G.S]
Date of Offense

Nov-15-2022

Complainant
Dewitt Chekelelee

Arraignment Date

Jan-19-2023

Witnesses
Dewitt Chekelelee
Attorney

Jonathan
Hornbuckle

Current PT

Service Type
Warrant-Served
Service Date

Nov-16-2022
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DOB : May-18-2003

Roll/ SS Number : 14106

22CR9248

Offense Code
14-15.6

Prior FTA

0

Providing alcoholic beverages
to/possession of/consumption of
alcoholic beverages by/persons
under 21 years old

Date of Offense

Mar-18-2022

Samuel Ingram Samuel Ingram

Arraignment Date Attorney
May-25-2022 Vicki Teem
Current PT

51 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
22cr0314 Impaired driving [N.C.G.S.] ofc S Ingram
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-138.1 Mar-18-2022 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0

52 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

Warrant-Served

Service Date
Mar-19-2022

LONG, MACKINNLEY CALAHAN FRYE

DOB : Dec-05-1999

Roll/ SS Number : R12828

53  Case Number

Charge

Complainant Witnesses

Service Type

22CR9982

Offense Code
14-70.27
Prior FTA

0

Resisting, delaying, or obstructing
officers.

Date of Offense

Nov-28-2022

Steven Switzer Steven Switzer

Arraignment Date  Attorney
Dec-05-2022 Vicki Teem
Current PT

22CR9981 Intoxicated and disruptive in public ~ Steven Switzer Steven Switzer Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-15.5 Nov-28-2022 Dec-05-2022 Vicki Teem Nov-28-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
0

54  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

Warrant-Served

Service Date
Nov-28-2022

DOB : Oct-19-2001

LOSSIAH, MYKEL TAI SALOLI Roll/ SS Number : 13540

1

55 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CR1548 Impaired driving [N.C.G.S] Ofc. S. SWITZER
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-138.1 Dec-05-2021 Brent Smith
Prior FTA Current PT
0

56 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
22CR9480 Obstructing governmental functions  B.S Chekelelee B.S Chekelelee Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-70.14 Jun-10-2022 Brent Smith Jun-10-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
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LOSSIAH, MYKEL TAI SALOLI

DOB : Oct-19-2001

Roll/ SS Number : 13540

57 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
22CR9481 TiRpatatan elaashinc BS Chekelelee  B.S Chekelelee Warrant-Served
beverages
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-15.3 Jun-10-2022 Brent Smith Jun-10-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
1
58 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Providing alcoholic beverages
22CR9482 to/possession of/consumption of | g g e yoielee | BS Chekelelee | Warrant-Served
alcoholic beverages by/persons
under 21 years old
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-15.6 Jun-10-2022 Brent Smith Jun-10-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
1
59 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

22CR9483

Providing alcoholic beverages
to/possession of/consumption of
alcoholic beverages by/persons
under 21 years old

B.S Chekelelee

B.S Chekelelee

Warrant-Served

Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-15.6 Jun-10-2022 Brent Smith Jun-10-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
1

60 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
22CR9484 Driving While Impaired B.S Chekelelee Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-138.(a) Jun-10-2022 Brent Smith Jun-10-2022
Prior FTA Current PT

1

LOSSIAH, PAUL ANTHONY

DOB : Dec-17-1974

Roll/ SS Number : 6452

61  Case Number

23CR9423
Offense Code
20-138.(a)
Prior FTA

0

Charge

Driving While Impaired
Date of Offense
May-07-2023

Complainant

D. Clark
Arraignment Date
Jul-06-2023

Witnesses

D. Clark

Attorney

Hire Own Attorney

Current PT

Service Type
Warrant-Served
Service Date
May-07-2023
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FINAL DOCKET FOR Oct-12-2023

DOB : Jan-21-1989

Roll/ SS Number : 9202

62  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
22CR9856 Driving While Impaired Evan Crisp Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-138.(a) Oct-08-2022 Frank Lay Oct-08-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
0

63 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
23CR9568 Driving While Impaired D. Clark D. Clark Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-138.(a) Jun-10-2023 Jun-12-2023 Hire Own Attorney | Jun-10-2023
Prior FTA Current PT

DOB : Aug-23-1982

0

POSTELL, MISTY FRANKS

Roll/ SS Number : 08860

64 Case Number

23CR9365

Charge

Impaired driving [N.C.G.S]

Complainant

Logan Woodard

Witnesses

Logan Woodard
Alicia Case
Crystal Edwards
Benjamin Murphy
Brandyn Zollinger

Service Type

Warrant-Served

23CR9366

Child abuse in the second degree

Logan Woodard

Logan Woodard
Brandyn Zollinger
Alicia Case
Benjamin Murphy
Crystal Edwards

Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-1381 Apr-18-2023 Apr-20-2023 Frank Lay Apr-18-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
0

65 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

Warrant-Served

23CR9367

Offense Code
14-40.64
Prior FTA

0

Reckless endangerment

Date of Offense
Apr-18-2023

Logan Woodard

Logan Woodard
Brandyn Zollinger
Alicia Case
Benjamin Murphy
Crystal Edwards

Arraignment Date Attorney
Apr-20-2023 Frank Lay
Current PT

Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
14-30.6 Apr-18-2023 Apr-20-2023 Frank Lay Apr-19-2023
Prior FTA Current PT
0

66  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type

Warrant-Served

Service Date
Apr-19-2023
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Roll/ SS Number : DR2

RIVERA , DOMINGO TOVAR

DOB : Nov-19-1972

67  Case Number
23CR9617

Offense Code
14-25.13
Prior FTA

Charge

Harassment

Date of Offense
Jun-23-2023

Complainant
Anita Tina Larch-
Rivera
Arraignment Date
Jul-26-2023

Witnesses

Anita Tina Larch -
Rivera

Attorney

Hire Own Attorney

Current PT

Service Type

Service Date

DOB : Feb-01-1986

0

SAMPSON, DUSTIN VERNON

Roll/ SS Number : 8544

68  Case Number
22CR9737
Offense Code
14-15.5
Prior FTA
0

Charge

Intoxicated and disruptive in public

Date of Offense
Aug-25-2022

Complainant

Logan Woodard

Witnesses

Logan Woodard

Arraignment Date Attorney
Oct-06-2022 Vicki Teem
Current PT

Service Type
Warrant-Served
Service Date
Aug-25-2022

SWAYNEY, STEVEN LEE

DOB : Jun-23-1998

Roll/ SS Number : 12230

69 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
; i SGT BS

22CR0O105 Impaired driving [N.C.G.S.] CHEKELELEE
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-138.1 Jan-27-2022 Frank Lay
Prior FTA Current PT
0

70 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
22CR0O165 Speed restrictions. B. CHEKELELEE
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-141 Jan-27-2022 Frank Lay
Prior FTA Current PT
0

71  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
22CR9088 Weapons offense B.S Chekelelee B.S Chekelelee Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
14-34.10 Jan-27-2022 Feb-17-2022 Frank Lay Jan-27-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
0

72  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
22CR9089 20-141.5 Speeding to elude arrest B.S Chekelelee B.S Chekelelee Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-141.5 Jan-27-2022 Feb-17-2022 Frank Lay Jan-27-2022
Prior FTA Current PT
0
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TAYLOR, DANTE KAINE

DOB : Feb-01-2005

Roll/ SS Number : R14513

73  Case Number
23CR9790
Offense Code
20-138.(a)
Prior FTA

Charge

Driving While Impaired
Date of Offense
Aug-05-2023

Complainant Witnesses
Michael Edwards Michael Edwards
Arraignment Date Attorney

Current PT

Service Type
Warrant-Served
Service Date
Aug-05-2023

TAYLOR, EDWIN GOLIATH

DOB : Apr-06-1964

|

Roll/ SS Number : 4268

74  Case Number

23CR9297

Offense Code
14-70.27
Prior FTA

Charge

Resisting, delaying, or obstructing
officers.

Date of Offense

Mar-27-2023

Complainant
Brandyn Zollinger

Arraignment Date

Witnesses
Brandyn Zollinger

Attorney
Carolyn West

Current PT

Service Type
Warrant-Served

Service Date
Mar-28-2023

|

TISHO, GREGORY DOB : Jan-18-1995 Roll/ SS Number : 11218

75 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
23CR9889 Driving While Impaired Brandyn Zollinger  Brandyn Zollinger | Warrant-Served
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-138.(a) Aug-27-2023 Aug-27-2023
Prior FTA Current PT

TRAMPER, JOHN LEROY

DOB : Aug-20-1998

I

Roll/ SS Number : 12299

76

Case Number

22CR9738

Offense Code
20-138.(a)
Prior FTA

Charge
Driving While Impaired

Date of Offense
Aug-25-2022

Complainant Witnesses
Jason Cable o Cgble
Evan Crisp
Arraignment Date Attorney
Sep-16-2022 Vicki Teem
Current PT

Service Type

Warrant-Served

Service Date

Aug-25-2022

WATTY, QUINCY JR.

DOB : Aug-21-1974

|

Roll/ SS Number : 6788

77  Case Number

16CR0O534

Offense Code
20-28

Prior FTA

0

Charge

Unlawful to drive while license
revoked, after notification, or while
disqualified.

Date of Offense

Feb-23-2016

Complainant Witnesses
J. Owl
Arraignment Date Attorney
Vicki Teem
Current PT

Service Type

Service Date
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WATTY, QUINCY JR. DOB : Aug-21-1974 Roll/ SS Number : 6788
78 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
18CR0259 Violation of registration provisions.  A. Arthur
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-111 Feb-10-2018 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
79 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
20CR0313 Violation of registration provisions.  B.S. Chekelelee
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-111 Feb-28-2020 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
80 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
20CR0863 Violation of registration provisions.  C. Farmer
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-111 May-08-2020 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
81 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CRO311 Violation of registration provisions.  A. Cromer
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-111 Mar-02-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
82 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Operation of motor vehicle without
21CR0O312 financial responsibility a A. Cromer
misdemeanor.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-313 Mar-02-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
83 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CRO313 |§suance anq renewal of F:lrivers e
licenses.(a) License Required.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-7(a) Mar-02-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
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WATTY, QUINCY JR.

DOB : Aug-21-1974

Roll/ SS Number : 6788

84  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
21CR0383 revoked, after notification, or while C. Owle
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-28 Feb-16-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
85  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
21CR0593 revoked, after notification, or while  J. Bridgers
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-28 Apr-18-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
86  Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
21CR0832 revoked, after notification, or while A. Cromer
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-28 Jul-01-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
87 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CR0833 Violation of registration provisions. A, Cromer
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-111 Jul-01-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
88 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
21CR0O954 revoked, after notification, or while M. Edwards
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-28 Aug-18-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
89 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CR0O955 Violation of registration provisions. M. Edwards
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-111 Aug-18-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
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WATTY, QUINCY JR. DOB : Aug-21-1974 Roll/ SS Number : 6788
90 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
21CR1323 revoked, after notification, or while  D. WOLFE
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date  Attorney Service Date
20-28 Oct-22-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
91 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
21CR1324 Violation of registration provisions.  D. WOLFE
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-111 Oct-22-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0
92 Case Number Charge Complainant Witnesses Service Type
Unlawful to drive while license
22CR0O075 revoked, after notification, or while 7. ANTHONY
disqualified.
Offense Code Date of Offense Arraignment Date Attorney Service Date
20-28 Dec-27-2021 Vicki Teem
Prior FTA Current PT
0

DOB : Oct-15-1994

WILNOTY, THOMAS ZANE

Roll/ SS Number : 10695

93 Case Number
19CR2292
Offense Code

20-138.1

Prior FTA
0

Charge

Impaired driving [N.C.G.S]
Date of Offense

Dec-01-2019

Complainant Witnesses
B.S. Chekelelee
Arraignment Date Attorney
Jonathan
Hornbuckle
Current PT

Service Type

Service Date
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DOB : Roll/ SS Number :

Traffic Citation
Number

1 File Number Offense Complainant Def Ack Status

Offense Code Traffic Citation Date Initial Hearing Date  Attorney

CISNEROS, TASDIA SKYE DOB : May-18-1989 Roll/ SS Number : 9406
Traffic Citation

2 File Number

23CR1038
Offense Code
20-111

Offense

Violation of registration provisions.
Traffic Citation Date
Sep-03-2023

Complainant

Hunter Karup
Initial Hearing Date

Oct-12-2023

Number
C00022704-8
Attorney

Def Ack Status

Served

DOB : Jan-22-1998

DAVIS, JEREMIAH ISRAEL DEMENTRIC

Roll/ SS Number: 12183

3 File Number

23CR1064

Offense

No Operators License/Drivers
License

Complainant

Crystal Edwards

Traffic Citation
Number

C00022588-6

Def Ack Status

Served

Operation of motor vehicle without

Number

Offense Code Traffic Citation Date Initial Hearing Date  Attorney
20-7(a) Sep-26-2023 Oct-12-2023
4 File Number Offense Complainant Tenifie Eitation Def Ack Status

Offense Code
20-28

disqualified.
Traffic Citation Date
Aug-14-2023

Initial Hearing Date
Oct-12-2023

Attorney

23CR1065 financial responsibility a Crystal Edwards C00022588-6 Served
misdemeanor.

Offense Code Traffic Citation Date Initial Hearing Date Attorney

20-313 Sep-26-2023 Oct-12-2023

DRIVER, JOSHUA DOB : Apr-11-2001 Roll/ SS Number : 13242

5 File Number Offense Complainant Tesitfie Clyation Def Ack Status
Number

Unlawful to drive while license

23CR1002 revoked, after notification, or while  Eli Crowe C00021936-3 Served

DOB : Sep-10-1984

DRIVER, THOMAS EDWARD

Roll/ SS Number : 8404

6 File Number

23CR1036

Offense Code
20-28

Offense

Unlawful to drive while license
revoked, after notification, or while
disqualified.

Traffic Citation Date

Aug-27-2023

Complainant

Hunter Karup

Initial Hearing Date

Oct-12-2023

Traffic Citation
Number

C00022703-X

Attorney

Def Ack Status

Served
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DOB : Sep-10-1984

Roll/ SS Number : 8404

7/ File Number

23CR1037

Offense Code
20-313

Offense

Operation of motor vehicle without
financial responsibility a
misdemeanor.

Traffic Citation Date

Aug-27-2023

Traffic Citation

Complainant i

Hunter Karup C00022703-X

Initial Hearing Date
Oct-12-2023

Attorney

Def Ack Status

Served

DOB : May-14-1969

LITTLEJOHN, CURTIS RAY Roll/ SS Number: 6111

8 File Number

23CR1016

Offense Code
20-28

Offense

Unlawful to drive while license
revoked, after notification, or while
disqualified.

Traffic Citation Date

Sep-01-2023

Traffic Citation

Complainant Mumiber

Jeremiah Bird C00021982-7

Initial Hearing Date  Attorney
Oct-12-2023

Def Ack Status

Served

MCCOY, II, TIMOTHY JAYSON

DOB : Feb-19-1991

Roll/ SS Number: 9717

Traffic Citation

10  File Number Offense Complainant Kirities Def Ack Status
Unlawful to drive while license
23CR1022 revoked, after notification, or while Eli Crowe C00021938-X Served
disqualified.
Offense Code Traffic Citation Date Initial Hearing Date Attorney
20-28 Aug-29-2023 Oct-12-2023
MCCOY, TRISTEN DOB : Jun-20-2005 Roll/ SS Number : 14711
9 File Number Offense Complainant Lr:;f:efltatlon Def Ack Status
Unlawful to drive while license
23CR1017 revoked, after notification, or while  Jeremiah Bird C0004239-0 Served
disqualified.
Offense Code Traffic Citation Date Initial Hearing Date  Attorney
20-28 Sep-01-2023 Oct-12-2023

PANTHER, JAMES MARLON

DOB : Jun-18-1981

Roll/ SS Number : 7643

11 File Number

23CR1035

Offense Code
20-28

Offense

Unlawful to drive while license
revoked, after notification, or while
disqualified.

Traffic Citation Date

Aug-22-2023

Traffic Citation

Complainant K nilin

Hunter Karup C00022702-1

Initial Hearing Date
Oct-12-2023

Attorney

Def Ack Status

Served
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QUEEN, HUGH NOLAN DOB : Jun-21-1990 Roll/ SS Number : 9883

12  File Number  Offense Complainant il ki Def Ack Status
Number

Unlawful to drive while license

23CR1023 revoked, after notification, or while  Jessica Lambert C00021694-1 Served
disqualified.

Offense Code Traffic Citation Date Initial Hearing Date  Attorney

20-28 Aug-24-2023 Oct-12-2023

RADFORD, JAKE MICHAEL DOB : Mar-04-1999 Roll/ SS Number : 12460
13 File Number Offense Complainant T HEBI Def Ack Status
Number
Unlawful to drive while license
23CR1012 revoked, after notification, or while  Brandyn Zollinger ~ C00022531-2 Served
disqualified.
Offense Code Traffic Citation Date Initial Hearing Date  Attorney
20-28 Aug-22-2023 Oct-12-2023
14  File Number Offense Complainant T St Def Ack Status
Number
23CR1013 Violation of registration provisions.  Brandyn Zollinger ~ C00022531-2 Served
Offense Code Traffic Citation Date Initial Hearing Date  Attorney
20-111 Aug-22-2023 Oct-12-2023
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